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DROP DAYLIGHT SAVINGS + PST

“Last year the Senate considered a bill to end Daylight Saving Time (DST). The
current version in the House recommends that Alaska move to the Pacific ‘Time one,
and still eliminate DST. If approved, this would place Alaska in the same time zone
as Sealtle for four months of the year;, and one hour behind Seattle for the rest of the
year. Do you support or oppose moving Alaska off of DST and onto PST for part
of the year?”

1) Strongly Support
2) Somewhat Support
3) Somewhat Oppose
4) Strongly Oppose

All Oppose: 47.6%

MAFORITY

ALASKASART SENATE

wwuw.alaskasenate.org

Strongly
Disagree
31.5%

Somewhat
Disagree
16.1%

Strongly

Agree
31.5%

Somewhat
Agree 20.7%

All Support: 52.2%




STATE SPENDING

“In your opinion, 1s current state spending too high, about right or too low?”

1) 1oo hugh
2) About right
Too Low

3) Too low
4) Unsure 13.5%

About Right
31.3%
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SIZE OF GOVERNMENT

“Whch statement best reflects your view on the size of government?”

1) State services have been cut enough. We need to enact
new reveniie measures now

2) We must right size government before asking working
Alaskans to pay new laxes

3) Other (provide details in comments field below)
4) Nether/unsure
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Right-size
39.7%

Unsure 2.5%

New Revenue
48.5%




SALES TAX

“Do you support or oppose enacting a statewide sales tax of 5% lo raise

8700 mallion dollars (about 20% of the current budget gap)?”
1) Strongly support
2) Somewhat support
3) Somewhat oppose
4) Strongly oppose
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Strongly
Support
26.6%

Strongly
Oppose
29.5%

Somewhat
Support
29%

Somewhat
Oppose
14.6%

All Oppose: 44.1%

All Support: 55.6%




INCOME TAX

“Do you support or oppose enacting a statewide income tax at
25% of Federal Income tax liability™ to raise $1 billion
(about 30% of the current budget gap)?”

1) Strongly support
2) Somewhat support
3) Somewhat oppose
4) Strongly oppose

* Note: Comparable rate to Oregon
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All Oppose: 51.6%

Strongly
Oppose
40.1%

Somewhat
Oppose
11.5%

Strongly
Support
28.4%

Somewhat
Support
19.8%

All Support: 48.2%




PORTION OF PFD FOR K-12 EDUCATION

“Do you support using a portion of the Permanent Fund earnings
D ustng 2
Jor R=12 Education?”

1) Yes, useup to 75% of payable diidend amount

2) Yes, use up to 50% of payable dividend amount
) p 00f pay 5 Yes, 75 pct
3) Jes, use up to 25% of payable dirdend amount 22.1%

4) No, I oppose using Permanent Fund earnings for public education
No, | oppose

37.7%
Yes, 50 pct
18.6%

Yes, 25 pct
21.5% All Support: 62.2%
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CAP THE PFD FOR GENERAL PUBLIC SERVICES

“Do you support capping the dividend and using the balance of Permanent
Fund earmings for general public services?”

1) Yes, I support capping the dividend at 800

2) Jes, I support capping the dividend at §1000 Y $ 800
3) Yes, I support capping the diidend at §1200 2??’20 Yo

4) Yes, I support capping the dindend at §1500 No, | oppose

5) No, I oppose capping the dividend 30.7%

Yes, $1000
29.4%

Yes, $1500

11.4%
All Support: 69.1%

Yes, $1200
7.1%
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GO-IT-ALONE ON LNG GASLINE

“The Alaska LNG project involves the State partnering with Exxon, BP and
ConocoPlullyps. In the event our partners exit the project, should the state of
Alaska go-it-alone on a pipeline project, even if it means risking the principal
of the Permanent Fund? >

1) Yes

2) No

3) Unsure
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No 47.8%

Unsure
31.4%




K-12 FUNDING

“Is funding for k=12 education:
1) oo low
2) About right
3) oo hugh
4) I care more about results than funding

5) Unsure
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Unsure 6.3%

Want
Results
16.8%

Too High
17.7%

About Right
16.9%




PARENTAL EDUCATION OPTIONS

“Do you support or oppose expanding the educational choices available to parents,
such as charter schools, vouchers and language immersion programs?”

1) Strongly support
2) Somewhat support
3) Somewhat oppose
4) Strongly oppose
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All Oppose: 45.6%

Strongly
Oppose
26.3%

Somewhat
Oppose
19.3%

Strongly
Support
28.3%

Somewhat
Support
25.9%

All Support: 54.2%




NON-SCIENTIFIC SURVEY CAUTION

FEuven though the survey response set is large, it may not be an accurate representation of all of Alaskans.
Duplicate submussions were removed.
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